METRISO PRIME
High-Voltage Insulation Tester With Battery or Crank Generator Operating Mode
3-349-820-37
3/6.18
Option Z580A
Crank Generator
Operating Instructions
2 GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH

catalog
• our website www.gossenmetrawatt.com
Type Designation Article Number
Generator 5000 A Hand crank generator Z580A
F2000 Universal carrying bag Z700D
KY 5000 A 2 crocodile clips 1000 V CAT I I I / 5000 V CAT I 16 A Z580B
Guard 5000 A 1 guard cable and 1 crocodile clip Z580C
Leadex 5000 5 m extension cable Z580D
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH 13
10 Repair and Replacement Parts Service
Calibration Center*
and Rental Instrument Service
When you need service, please contact:
GMC-I Service GmbH
Service-Center
Beuthener Straße 41
90471 Nürnberg, Germany
Phone +49 911 811718-0
Fax +49 911 811718-253
E-mail service@gossenmetrawatt.com
This address is for Germany only. Abroad, our representatives
or establishments are at your disposal.
* DAkkS Calibration Laboratory
for Electrical Quantities D-K-15080-01-01 accredited per DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025
Accredited measured quantities: direct voltage, direct current values, DC
resistance, alternating voltage, alternating current values, AC active power, AC
apparent power, DC power, capacitance and frequency and temperature
Competent Partner
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH is certified in accordance with
DIN EN ISO 9001.
Our DAkkS calibration laboratory is accredited by the Deutsche Akkredi-
tierungsstelle GmbH (National accreditation body for the Federal Republic
of Germany) in accordance with DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025 under registration
number D-K-15080-01-01.
We offer a complete range of expertise in the field of metrology: from test
reports and proprietary calibration certificates right on up to DAkkS calibration
certificates.
Our spectrum of offerings is rounded out with free test equipment manage-
ment.
An on-site DAkkS calibration station is an integral part of our service depart-
ment. If errors are discovered during calibration, our specialized personnel
are capable of completing repairs using original replacement parts.
As a full service calibration laboratory, we can calibrate instruments from
other manufacturers as well.
11 Product Support
When you need support, please contact:
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH
Product Support Hotline
Phone +49 911 8602-0
Fax +49 911 8602-709
E-mail support@gossenmetrawatt.com
Edited in Germany • Subject to change without notice • A pdf version is available on the Internet.
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH
Südwestpark 15
90449 Nürnberg • Germany
Phone +49 911 8602-111
Fax +49 911 8602-777
E-Mail info@gossenmetrawatt.com
	1 Safety Precautions
	2 Applications
	3 Initial Start-Up
	3.1 Battery Installation
	3.2 Testing the Batteries
	3.3 Switching the Tester On and Off
	3.4 Analog Display
	4 Direct and Alternating Voltage Measurements
	5 Insulation Resistance Measurement
	5.1 Measurement Procedure
	5.2 Evaluation of Measurement Values
	5.3 Measurements with the Guard Cable (with Accessory Guard 5000A)